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COL AND COKE STATTICS 

(a) Coal - Production. Lnporta, Eort 

Production of coal during the month of December amounted to 1,291,004 tons, making a total, of 
13,189,155 tons for the calendar year. Coei with December, 1956, production showed a decrease of 13.9 
per cent, and total production for the year was 11.6 per cent less than in 1956. 

Production of coal from stripping operations in December amounted to 539,419 tons or 41.7 per 
cent of the total output and showed a decrease of 24.4 per cent from the output of strip mince in December, 
1056. Total production in this class for the year amounted to 4,585,839 tons, or 34.7 per cent of the 
year's output, and showed a decrease of 16.9 per cent from the 1956 total of 5,522,611 tons. 

Landed imports of coal during the month under review amounted to 56R,479 tens, a decrease of 
52.1 per cent compared with landed imports in December, 1956 • Total imorts for the calendar year 
decreased to 20,002,075 tons from a total of 23,120,300 tons in 1956. 

Exports of coal for the month were 37,657 tons, compared with 34,198 tons in December, 1956, and 
total exports for the year were 396,311 tons as against 594166 tons exported during 1956. 

Table 1 - Coal Statistics for December and Year to Date. 1956 and 1957 
Output 	Landed Coal (x) 	Ex,orta 

1956 	1957 	1956 	1957 	1956 	1957 

(Short tons) 
Newfodland - 

December - Anthracite 
Bituminous 	 - 	- 	6,34.1 	8,566 	- 	- 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	6,993 	0,574 	- 	- 
Bituminous 	 - 	- 	81,076 	53,704 	- 	- 

Prince Edwa Island - 
December - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Bituminous 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Bituminous 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Nova Scotia - 
December - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	2,472 	- 	- 

	

Bittmzinoua . .............441,308 	498,555 	- 	- 	- 	2,494 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	21,452 	9,198 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous .........5,775,025 	5,685,770 	- 	- 	254,273 	15,311 

New Brunswick 
December - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	148 	52 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ............. ,2I.4 	78,395 	- 	- 	10,761 	15,228 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	396 	4,716 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ........988,266 	976,597 	- 	- 	187,131 702,217 

bec - 
December - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	56,901+ 	32,555 	- 	- 

Bituminous 	 - 	- 	188 ,773 	99 2 497 	- 	- 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	- 	889,589 	750,640 	- 
- 	 Bituminous 	 - 	- 	7,788,9 2,373,024 	- 	- 
(x) Imports of bituminous coal inc14e briquettee and lignite. The imports of coal and coke, as shewn in 

this report, represent the actual tonnagea landed in the Dominion during the month, whereas the report 
on the "Trade of Canada" shows clearances from customs' ports for consumption. 

Notez Output figures for 1957 are subject to revision. 
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Table 1 - Coal Statistics for December and Year to Date • 1 056 and 1957 (concltded) 

Output 	Landed Coal (x) 	Exports 
1956 	1957 	1956 	1957 	156 	157 

(Short tone) 
Ontario - 

December - Anthracite 	- 	- 	102,939 	64,213 	- 	- 
Bituminous 	- 	- 	818,362 	356,985 	- 	- 

Year to date - Anthracite 	- 	- 	1,601,478 1,123,653 	- 	- 
Bituminous 	- 	- 	17,639,593 15,620,712 	355 	288 

Manitobe - 
December - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-- 

Bituminous 	- 	- 	10,184 	6,594 	- 	12 
Lignite ................ 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Year to date - Anthracite 	- 	- 	88 	9 	- 	- 
Bituminous 	- 	- 	53,095 	51,477 	127 	142 
Lignite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	301 	36 

Saskatchewan - 
December - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Bituminous 	- 	- 	- 	17 	17 	52 

	

Lignite ................ 361,968 	796,829 	 - 	- 	1,80 	119 

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	 30 	 - 	- 
Bituminous 	- 	- 	325 	318 	129 	276 

	

Lignite .... ..... ... 2,341,641 	248,812 	 - 	- 	12,436 	636 

Alberta - 
December - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ............. 170,934 	108,050 	 - 	- 	58 	8 

	

Sub-bituminous ......... 329,303 	221,597 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Year to date - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ......... 2,064,405 	1,266,945 	 - 	- 	335 	239 
Sub-bituminous 	2,264,382 1,889,601 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Lignite 	- 	- 	- 	6 

British Columbia and Yukon - 
December - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ............. 110,538 	87,578 	2,310 	- 	12,776 	1,744 

Year to date - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Bituminous ......... 1,491,891 1,121,430 	37,316 	5,050 139,073 177,166 

CjNADA - 
December - Anthracite - - 162,463 	96,820 - - 

Bituminous 	............. 809,024 772,578 1,025,970 	471,659 32,612 37,538 
Sub-bituminous ......... 329,303 221,597 - - - 

Lignite 	................ 361,969 296,829 - 	 - 1,886 119 

TOTAL CANAi 	........... 1,500,295 1,791,004 1,188,433 	568,479 34,498 37,657 

Year to date - Anthracite - - 2,520,026 	1,897,790 - - 

Bituminous 	....... 10,309,587 9,050,742 20,600,774 18,104,285 581,423 35,639 
Sub-bituminous 2,264,382 1,890,601 - - - 

Lignite 	............ 2,341,64]. 2,248,12 - 	 - 12,743 672 

TOTAL CANADA ....... 14 ,915 ,610  13,189,155 23,120,300 20,002,075 594,166 396,311 
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Table 2 - Production. Number of Employeosand Man-days Worked, at Strip and Undergoupd Mines, by Provinces 

December, 105 	 L)eceint>er. jq57  xi 

	

Output 	Eip10yee 	Man-dayp worked Output 	Emp1oyee 	Msn-dys worked 

	

(3hort 	Sur- Under- Sur- 	Under- (Short 	Sur- Under- Suz- 	Under- 

	

tons) 	face ground face 	ground tons) 	face ground face 	ground 

Nova Scoti 

Strip mines 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Underground mines 	441,308 1,485 	8,126 29,765 157,337 498,555 1,331 7,856 28,197 155,751 

	

Total .......1.41,308 1,1.85 	8,126 	29,765 157,337 	498,555 	1,331 	7,856 	28,197 155,751 

New Brunswick - 

Strip mines 70,390 506 - 	 17,773 	- 61,861 403 - 	 11,725 	- 
Underground mines 15,851. 94 375 	2,001. 	7,266 16,534 .49 364 	078 	6,035 

Total 86,244 600 375 	14,777 	7,266 78,395 542 364 	12,703 	6,935 

Saskatchewan - 

Strip mines 	361,766 	378 	- 	9,435 	- 296,829 	375 	- 	8,186 	- 
Underground mines 	702 	1 	4 	26 	104 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Total .......361,968 	370 	4 	9,461 	104 796,829 	375 	- 	8,186 	- 

Alberta - 

Strip mines ..... 255,191 	698 - 	 13,671 	- 168,1.84 	467 - 	 8,638 	- 
Underground mines 245,01.6 	868 2,156 	16,076 	37,377 161,163 	742 1,787 	11,816 	23,313 

Total 	........ 500,237 	1.566 2.156 	29.747 	37327 329647 	1.209 1.787 	20454 	23,313 

british Columbia 
and Yukon - 

Strip mines 26,420 54 - 	 1,084 	- 12,245 26 	- 507 	- 

Underground mines 84,118 311 1,012 	5,465 	16,916 75,333 298 	1,024 4,908 	15,555 

Total 	....... 110,538 365 1,012 	6,549 	16,916 87,578 324 	1,074 5,415 	15,555 

CANADA - 

Strip mines 	713,767 1,636 	- 36,963 	- 539,410 1,361 	- 29,056 	- 
Underground mines 	786,528  2,759 11,673 53,336 218,050 751,585  2,470 11,031 45 1 890  201,554 

TOTAL 	1,500,295 4,395 11,673 n0,299 218,950 1,291,004 3,781 11,031 74,955 201,554 

(x) The number of surface employees includes 208 office and administrative workers, but data on man-days 
worked do not include time worked by these employees. 
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Table 3 - Output, Exports, Foreign Coal Landed, Interprovincial Shipments and Coal Made Available for 
Consumption. December. 1 057 and Year to Date - 

CANADIkN COAL Coal 
Receivad Shipped to Foreign available 

Output from other other 	Exported coal for 
provinces provinces landed consumption 

(Short tans) 
Newfoundland - 
December - Anthracite - - - 	 - - - 

Bituminous - 18,664 - 	 - 27,230 

Year to date - Anthracite - - - 	 - 0,574 (1,574 
Bituminous - 184,785 - 53,704 238,489 

Prince Edward IslNi - 
December - Bituminous - 5,016 - 	 - - 5,016 

Year to date - BItuminous - 55,247 - 	 - - 55,247 

Nova Scotia - 
December - Anthracite - - - 	 - - - 

Bituminous .......... 08,555 - 147,415 	2,494 - 31.8,61.6 

Year to date - Anthracite - - - 	 - ,198 9,198 
Bituminous ...... 5,685,770 - 3,006,328 	15,311 - 7,664,131 

New Brumswick - 

December - Anthracite - - - 	 - 52 52 
Bituminous .......... 78,395 37,653 2,4.13 	15,228 - 98,407 

Year to date - Anthracite - - 	 - 4,716 4,716 
Bituminous 976,597 442,917 23,C162 	202,217 - 1,193,335 

Quebec - 
December - Anthracite - - - 	 - 32,555 32,555 

Bituminous - 88495 - 	 - 99,497 187,992 
Sub-bituminous - 41 - 	 - - 41 

Year to date - Anthracite - - - 	 - 750,640 750,640 
Bituminous - 2047,341 - 2,373,024 4,720,365 
Sub-bituminous - 165 - 	 - - 165 

Ontario - 
December - Anthracite - - - 	 - 64,213 64,213 

Bituminous - 12,701 - 	 - 356,985 369,686 
Sub-bituminous - 2,078 - - 2,078 
Lignite - 28,615 - 	 - - 28,615 

Year to date - Anthracite - - - 	 - 1,123,653 1,123,653 
Bituminous - 136,04 - 	 288 15,620,712 15,757,118 
Sub-bituminous - 1,784 - 	 - - 19,784 
Lignite - 792,661 - 	 - - 292,661 

Manitoba - 
December - Anthracite - - - 	 - - - 

Bituminous - 20,306 - 	 12 6,594 26,888 
Sub-bituminous - 23,005 - - 23,095 
Lignite - 174,020 - - 174,020 

Year to date - Anthracite 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 	9 
Bituminous 	- 	772,123 	- 	142 	51,477 	323,458  
Sub-bituminous 	- 	190,917 	- 	- 	190,917 
Lignite 	- 	1,140,161 	- 	- 	1,140,125 
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Table 3 - Output, Exports, Foreign Coal Landed, Interprovincial Shipments and Coal Made Available for 
Conaunrntion. December. 1957 ad Year to Date (concluded) 

CANADIAN COItL 	 Coal 

	

Received Shipped to 	 Foreign 	available 

	

Output 	from other 	other 	Exported 	COal 	for 

	

provinces provinces 	 landed 	consumption 
(Short tons) 

Saskatchewan - 
December - Bitujnous 	 - 	1,577 	- 	52 	17 	1,402 

	

Sub-bituminous 	 - 	60,213 	- 	- 	- 	60,213 

	

Lignite ............ 206,029 	 - 	202 ,635 	119 	- 	94,075 

	

Year to date - Anthracite 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 

	

Bituminous 	 - 	23,203 	 - 	276 	318 	23,245 
Sub-bituminous 	 - 	658,376 	- 	- 	- 	650,376 
Lignite ........ 	",240,012 	 - 	1,1.32,022 	636 	- 	815054 

Alberta - 

	

December - Bituminous ......... 100,050 	 1.1 	56,861. 	8 	- 	51,210 

	

Sub-bituminous 	2°l,507 	 - 	115,08 	- 	- 	106,160 
Lignite 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 

	

Year to date - Bituminous 	1,266,045 	607 	507,080 	230 	- 	680,709 
Sub-bittuninous 	1,000,601 	 - 1,087,609 	- 	- 	806,992 
Lignite 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 

Britiai Columbia and Yukon - 
December - Bituminous 	...... 	 07,570 	44,755 	22,466 	10,744 	- 	90,123 

	

Sub-bituminous 	 21,001 	- 	- 	 21,001 

	

Year to date - Bituminous 	1,121,1.30 	460,650 	306,271 177,166 	5,050 	1,103,701 
Sub-bituminous . 	- 	213,367 	- 	- 	- 	213,367 

CANADA - 
December - Anthracite 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	020 	96,020. 

	

Bituminous ......... 777,570 	220,158 	229,158 	37,530 	1.71,659 	1,206,699 

	

Sub-bituminous 	221,597 	115,420 	115,420 	- 	- 	271,507 

	

Lignite ............ 206,029 	202,635 	207,635 	119 	- 	296,710 

	

TOTAL .............. 1,201,001. 	547,221 	547,221 	37,657 	560,470 	1,021,026 

Year to date - Anthracite - - - 	 - 	 1,097,790 1,007,790 
Bituminous 9,050,742 3,023,650 3,023,650 	395,639 10,104,285 26,759,300 
Sub-bituminous 1,009,601 1,002,609 1,002,609 	- 	- 1,009,601 
Lignite 	...... 221.,012 1,432,022 1,1.32,822 	672 	- 2,248,140 

TOTAL 13,180,155 6,1.30,001 6,1.30 ,001 	306,311 20,002,075 32,794,910  

Imports of briquettes and lignite are included under bituminous entries. Cumulative figures for 
this year have been adjusted as necessary. 
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(b) Coke - Production. Imoorts, Exports 

Production of coke from ovens and gas retorts during the month of December, 1q57, amounted to 
200,074 tons, as compared with 307,723 tons in the previous month and 357,070 tons in December, 156. 
lonnage produced during the month included 201,4' tons from Ontario. 

Charges to ovens or retorts during the month included 75,390 tons of Canadian coal and 331,315 
tons of imported coal. 

kroducers' stocks of oven and retort coke, excluding breeze, on December 31st, 1957 amounted 
to 124,860 tons, of which 38,130 tons were located in Ontario. Stocks of breeze totalled 66,776 tons. 
This included 31,754 tons reported by Ontario producers. 

Table 4 - Bitumjoup Coal Used in Coke Makg 1057 

Month 	 Canadian 	Imported 	Total 	 Coke made 

(Short tons) 

January 	.................... 84,339 406,250 490,598 358,512 
February 	................... 83,416 376,270 459,686 335,219 
March 	...................... 101,303 411,813 513,11 373,234 
April 	...................... 92,554 303,671 486,225 353,739 
May 	....................... 92,105 412,979 505,084 367 2 450 
June 	....................... 97,8I7 397 2 895 485,742 349,134 
July 	....................... 04,601 409 2 329 503,930 357,730 
August 	..................... 93,290 421,708 515,088 366,402 
September 89,668 3 09,196 477,864 340,501 
October 	.................... 85,526 360,659 446,185 317,905 
November 	................... 73,477 356,625 430,102 307,723 
December 	................... 75,390 331 2 315 4,705 290,074 

Total twelve months 1,052,516 4,667,809 5,720,325 4,117,623 

Table 5 - Production • Landed Ir.portp and ExPorts of Coke by Months. 1956 and 1957 

	

Production - 	Landed Imoorts 	Exports 	 available for 
consunpuon Month 	 1056 	1957 	1956 	1957 	1056 	1057 	1956 	1957 

(Short tons) 

January 	............... 355,240 358,512 47,862 43,637 8079 8,221 394,223 393,928 

February 	.............. 336,700 335,219 40,605 43,104 8,750 10,206 368,555 368,'.7 

March 	................. 355,799 373,234 48,588 59,089 8,757 9,653 395,630 422,670 

April 	................. 353,931 353,739 51,896 55,476 11,236 9,058 394,591 400,157 

May 	................... 363,390 367,450 62,255 56,390 10,767 7,621 414,878 416,219 

June 	.................. 359,051 349,134 46,563 44,599 12,287 8,014 303,327 385,719 

July 	.................. 369,664 357,730 48,348 50,886 10,618 10,236 407,394 398,380 

August 	............... 370,105 366,402 55,270 45,984 9,370 8,086 416,005 404,300 

September 	............. 359,146 340,501 39,874 54,571 9,214 7,944 389,806 387,128 

October 	............... 377,626 317,905 48,869 40,308 11,609 11,772 414,886 346,44 

November 	.............. 361,994 307,723 30,886 39,649 12,147 15,278 380,733 332,094 

December 	.............. 357,970 290,074 33,108 35,663 10,900 9,131 380,178 316,606 

Total twelve months . 4,320,616 4,117,623 554,124 569,356 124,534 115,220 4,750,206 4,571,759 

The imports of coal and coke, as shown in this renort, represent the actual tonnages landed in the Dominion 
during the month, whereas the report on the Trade of Canada shows clearances from customs ports for 
consumption. 
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Table 6 - Production of Coke by Months 1951-1057 (Exclusive of Petroleum and Pitch Coke) 

Month 1051 1Q52 1°53 1054 1'55 1956 1057 

( 000's of short tons) 

Janubry 	.................... 342 342 350 325 300 355 359 

February 	................... 312 323 331 783 301 336 335 

March 	...................... 335 341 348 293 335 355 373 

april 	...................... 327 314 313 275 330 354 354 

May 	........................ 328 323 357 271 330 363 367 

June 	....................... 318 316 360 766 330 350 340 

July 	....................... 314 336 377 275 340 370 358 

August 	..................... 322 353 377 272 31.6 370 366 

September 	.................. 3(J 342 346 268 344 359 31.1 

October 	.................... 336 355 366 Q6 362 378 318 

November 	................... 334 345 359 301 345 362 308 

December 	................... 335 356 346 354 358 700 

Total twelve months 3,904 4,014 4,260 3,413 4,026 4,319 4,118 

Table 7 - Disposition of Coke by the Producers • 1 1)57 (Exclusive of Petroleum and Pitch Coke) 

Month 

Used S o 1 d 

consumers 
For 	To 

Total 
disposi- In coke 

Direct to 
For 

or gas 
plants smelters 

domestic other dealers 
for resale 

F or 
export 

tion 

use uses 

(Short tons) 

January 	.................. 38,611 240,379 4,870 51,387 17,909 7,828 369,984 

February 	................. 35,528 233,169 2,938 51,286 17,203 9,409 340,623 

March 	........... . ........ 36,351 268,633 2,03 8  52,307 11,895 9,031 380,255 

april 	.................... 30,387 762,032 1,20 51,137 5,181 8,136 358,079 

May 	.... ......... . ........ /.6,980 277,272 937 41,913 8,193 8,371 383,666 

June 	................... .. 30,171 263,655 2,602 48,003 11,475 8,417 365,223 

July 	..................... 25,895 270,074 3,168 50,424 7,405 8,307 365,273 

Luguat 	................... 27,810 275,01.2 6,201. 53,892 10,323 7,741 381,102 

September 	......... . ...... 28,558 252,460 3,056 53,587 12,124 8,566 358,351 

October 	......... ..... .... 31,283 229,217 2,668 51,51.6 10,622 12,219 337,555 

November 	................. 35,1.14 204,762 2,433 51,638 10,760 14,713 319,720 

December 	.......... . ...... 33,843 187,160 1,644 52,770 13,630 7,414 296,461 

Total twelve months .... 400,831 2,972,855 33,854 610,700 136,810 110,152 4,265,292 
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(c) Retail Sales and Stocks 

Table 8 - Sales of Coal and Coke by Retail Fuel Dealers, December, 157 
New Nova Montreal Quebec Kingston 

four land Island Scotia B 
wick 

Area Area Area 

(Short tons) 
LntIwacite - 

United States 	- Pea and larger 476 340 680 1,214 15,571 2,461 6,360 
Other sizes - - - 3 4,972 1,049 253 

United Kingdom - Pea and larger 343 8 909 418 1,646 4 17 
Other sizes 176 164 86 4,318 844 2 

Bituminous - 
United States - 

Low volatile 	- Slack ............. - - - 3 1,930 - 482 
Stoker - - - 15 1,349 12 204 
Other sizes 897 - - 442 605 18 117 

High volatile - Slack . ............ 378 - 81 1,450 2,231 824 
Stoker 	............ - - - - 19,104 2,859 9,431 
Other sizes ....... 5,186 1,147 - 164 1,532 191 1,200 

Briquettes 	........................ - 33 170 457 243 77 201 

Canadian - Bituminous ............... 12,665 7,143 21,087  13,054  11,260 12,862 104 
Domestic and lignite - - - - - - 26 
Briquettes - - - - 16 

Coke - From coal ..................... .- 	245 	951 	538 	7,065 	228 	100 
Petroleum ...................... - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Total - Coal. and Coke ................. 20,121 	8,916 23,961 	16,475 	71,045 	22,836 	19,337 
Cumulative Total (Jan.-Dec. mci.) .... 	172,281 53,181 175,666 137,992 717,789 264,731 189,325 

Table 9 - Stocks of Coal. and Coke Reported by Retail Fuel Dealers, as at December 31st, 1957 

New- Prince 
Edward 

Nova New 	Montreal Bruns- 
Quebec Kingston 

foundland Island 
Scotia wick Area Area Area 

(Short tons) 
Antheacite - 

United States 	- Pea and larger 1,300 314 1,899 3,389 114,510 2,702 9,168 
Other sizes - - - - 5,075 1,016 8014 

United Kingdom - Pea and larger 3,367 78 1,680 2,360 2,785 93 2 
Other sizes 992 - 103 1,231 14,973 3,531 6 

Bituminous - 
United States - 
Low volatile - Slack ............. 

Stoker ............ 
Other sizes ....... 

Highvolatile - Slack ............. 
Stoker ............ 
Other sizes ....... 

Briquettes ........................ 

Canadian - Bituminous ............... 
Domestic and lignite ..... 
Briquettea ............... 

Coke - From coal ...................... 
Petroleum ...................... 

- 	 - 	 - 	 13 3 -- 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 8 - 	 71 
691 	- 	 - 	 901 25 - 	 270 

- 	 - 	
- 	 125 2,053 - 	 3,418 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 16,077 510 	34,685 
13,184 	276 	- 	 148 9,018 466 	4,557 

- 	 230 	206 	1,088 368 260 	510 

	

16,921 	3,066 	6,429 	6,391 	2,474 	13,1408 	107 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	71 

	

- 	335 	563 	592 	1,031 	520 	470 

Total - Coal and Coke ..................36,455 	4,299 10,880 16,238 68,400 	23,406 	54,229 

(a) Includes Northern Ontario and Northern Quebec. 

(b) Includes Northwestern Ontario. 
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(a) 	 (b) 	Ontario 
Ottawa Toronto western 	

50r 	 Saekat- 	British 
Northern 	

Area 	Area 
and 	Manitoba 	Alberta 	CANADA 

Area 	 Area 	
Area 	 chewan 	Columbia 

(Short tons) 

3,084 9,833 61,136 156 18,485 117,086 6 	- - 	 - 119,802 

63 2,240 3,776 6 894 13,253 - 	 - - 	
- 13,256 

2 87 - - - 1,756 - 	 - - 	 - 3,434 

- 403 338 - - 5,905 - 	 - - 	 - 6,331 

476 50  488 317 223 3,°75 206 	- - 	 - 4,184 

93 795 3,182 730 857 6,722 723 	- - 	 - 7,460 

2,478 34 6,066 7,388 3,417 15,123 234 	- - 	 - 16,696 

350  8,960 20,847 555 7,734 42,060 53 	- - 	 - 43,472 

10,451 11,004 57,377 5,515 25,934 141,675 10,916 	- - 	 84 152,675 

1,540 2,286 5,652 306 0 ,384 22,091 13 	- - 	 85 28,686 

1,128 64 2,011 636 040 5,300 2,421 	- - 	 .16 8,397 

2,763 6,329 119 65 - 33,502 4,520 	566 524 	78,656 191,717 

477 103 336 1,928 517 3,377 129,869 	101,702 22,090 	25,049 281,596 

836 129 96 217 62 1,356 6,061 	1,515 37 	2,853 12,722 

	

286 	1,321 	1 ,175 	34 	1,035 	17,244 	7,712 	- 	- 	- 	16,690 

	

- 	10 	- 	10 	- 	- 	 10 

74,031 43,147 163,609 12,853 69,477 426,335 158,634 103,283 22,660 56,743 837,128 
211,052 418,711 1,585,785 113,554 643,551 4,144,408 964,754 621,289 153,106 530,054 6,952,821 

(a) Ottawa Toronto (b) Windsor Ontario Saskat- British 

	

Northern 	
Area 	Area 	

Western Area 	and 	Manitoba chewan 	Alberta Columbia CANADA 
Area 	Quebec  Area  

Short tons 

6,645 17,267 110,484 9 31,307 192,092 37 	- 	- - 190,031 

200 5,252 10,808 - 2,402 26,547 - 	 - 	 - 
- 26,547 

9 431 40 - 30 3,390 - 	 - 	 - - 10,875 

10 1,657 244 - 4 20,425 - 	 - 	 - - 22,751 

140 - 1,217 27 177 1,564 40 	- 	- - 1,617 

197 606 4,736 178 1,923 7,809 169 	- 	 - - 7,978 

9,513 313 7,412 562 8,020 26,115 78 	- 	- - 27,785 

172 0,851 78,597 40 56,691 150,822 - 	 - 	 - - 150,947 

15,137 22,061 100,330 1.60 80,678 279,838 4,161 	- 	 - 38 284,037 

QOl 12,493 23,700 - 56,766 107,991 78 	- 	- 99 121,776 

1,762 231 4,709 551 1,755 10,11+6 1,601 	- 	- 254 13,525 

2,801 6,167 156 128 - 25,241 3,682 	718 	445 12,079 74,072 

682 194 573 1,085 622 3,156 56,976 	98,298 	11,835 14,066 184,331 

1,052 312 307 401 191 7,424 6,213 	1,807 	18 2,295 12,757 

406 2,153 2,014 43 2,205 8,842 5,468 
 : 	

15,800 

30,717 79,078 345,417 3,484 251,771 866,402 78,503 	100,823 12,208 	28,831 	1,154729 
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Table 10 - Sales of Coal and Coke by Retail Fuel Dealers in Selected Cities, December, 1Q57 

John Montreal Quebec Toronto 

(Short tone) 
Anthracite - 

United States 	- Pea and larger .......... 154 504 0 ,154 1,384 20,1.58 
Other sizes 	............. - 3 3,704 718 1,503 

United Kingdom - Pea and larger .......... 801 386 1,555 - - 

Other sizes 	............. 164 81 3,033 618 338 

Bituminous - 
United States - 

Low volatile 	- Slack 	.................. - 3 1,902 - 393 
Stoker 	................. - 1,114 - 1,429 
Other sizes 	............ - 153 561 - 3,352 

High volatile - Slack 	.................. - 81 1,037 1,953 8,131 
Stoker 	................. - - 14,38 1,857 24,302 
Other sizes - 306 04 1,123 

Briquettes 	............................. 117 100 212 - 432 

Canadian - Bituminous .................... 12,312 6,155 8,503 7,732 
Domestic and lignite - - - 24 
Briquettes 	....................  - - - 23 

	

Coke - From coal ........................... 206 	32 	6,349 	64 	480 

	

Petroleum ........................... - 	 - 	 10 

	

Total - Coal and Coke ...................... 13,844 	7,588 	52,748 	14,420 	61,998 
Cumulative Total (January-December mel.) .. 	85,237 	60,713 	526,010 	1,&i6 	540,928 

Table 11 - Stocks of Coal and Coke Reported by Retell Fuel Dealers in Selected Cities, as at December 31st. 1057 
}flfax Saint 

John  Montreal Quebec Toronto 

(Short tons) 
Anthracite - 

United States 	- Pea and larger 90 2,335 5,598 787 30,573 
Other sizes - - 2,737 1,417 1,994 

United Kingdom - Pea and larger 1,566 2,34.4 2,777 - - 

Other sizes 103 1,193 11,893 - 244 

Bituminous - 
United States - 

Low volatile 	- Slack .................. - 13 - - 1,176 
Stoker 	................. - - - - 913 
Other sizes 	...... ...... - 814 - - 4,61,6 

High volatile - Slack ..... .. ........... - 125 1,014 - 30,516 
Stoker 	................. - - 8,733 90 9,580 
Other sizes 	............ - - 6,066 56 271 

Briqumttes 	............................. 5 8  537 296 - 438 

Canadian - Bituminous 	... ................. 1,107 7,101 444 - - 

Domestic and lignite - - - - - 

Briquettea 	....................  - - 28 

	

Coke - From coal ........................... 151 	48 	553 	119 	472 

	

Petroleum ........................... - 	- 	- 	 - 

	

Total - Coal and Coke ...................... 3,174 	9,510 	41,011 	2,1.69 	80,851 

(a) Incindee suburbs and City of Hull. 
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(a) 	 Greater 

	

Hamilton 	Ottawa 	WIn'tsor 	Winnipeg 	Re!ina 	Sasicatoon 	Calgary- 	Edmonton 	Vancouver 
(short tons) 

	

4,758 	3,295 	956 	6 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 

	

661 	1 0 805 	15 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 

	

- 	68 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

	

- 	403 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

- - 4 206 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

179 62 68 711 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

166 31 298 232 	- - - 	 - 	 - 

3,132 5,380 1,361 53 	- - 	 - - 	 - 

11,191 7,219 2,795 8,892 	- - 	 - - 	 - 

176 1,579 411 13 	- - 	
- 	 26 

- 

- 	
- 	 3 22 40 160 1,947 	- - 

- 

- 

6,075 
- 

- 

- 

	

3,077 	260 

	

56,226 	5,701 
9 	32 	- 	12,962 

2,328 	696 	5,52 6 	10,456 

- 45 - 3,819 	121 - 	 5 	- 	1,921 

80 037 163 
- : 	 -  

	

21,092 	27,029 	6,240 	77,770 	5,582 	2,337 	733 	5,524 	25,368 

	

241,346 	222,234 	85,096 	536,280 	48,870 	19,255 	7,029 	37,144 	256,967 

(a)Greater 

	

Hamilton 	Ottawa 	Windsor 	Winnipeg 	Regina 	Saskatoon 	Calgary 	Edmonton 	Vancouver 
(Short tons) 

	

17,981 	8101 	3 1,649 	37 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

	

4,039 	4,402 	33 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 
- 

	

425 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 

	

- 	1,651 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 

- - 9 40 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

1,598 127 40 147 	- 	 - 	 - - 

235 277 781 74 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

20,717 8,634 31,000 - 	 - 	 - - - 

44,045 9,754 18,798 2,649 	- 	 - 	 - -- 

- 	 21 535 12,000 951 78 	- 	 - 	 - 

- 	 10 165 145 128 955 	- 	 - 	 - 

- 6,120 - 2,846 	152 	 39 	45 - 	 2,907 
- - - 15,915 	1,566 	1,396 	733 - 	 5,385 
- 232 - 2,473 	127 	 - 	14 - 	 1,272 

1,672 640 5,3 	 = : 

80,406 	53,639 	56 0 029 	30,562 	1,845 	1,435 	792 	- 	9,595 
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(a) 	Industrial Consumption 

Table 12 - Consuintion of Coal and Coke by Industrial Consumers, December, 1q57 

New- 	Prince 	Nova New Montreal Quebec Kingston 
toundland 	Scotia Area Area area 

(Short tons) 

Anthracite - Pea and larger - 	 - 	 - 4 320 7 - 

Other alias 	............. - 	 - 	 go - 8,984 1,572 442 

Bituminous - 
United States - 
Low volatile 	- Slack 	.......... - 	 - 	 - - 500 313 - 

Stoker 	.......... - 	 - 	 - - 2,017 - 170 
Other sizes - 	 - 	 - - 647 - 47 

High volatile - Slack ............ - 	 - 	 - - 13,679 2,366 23,074 
Stoker 	........... - 	 - 	 - 206 3,945 3,677 4,144 
Other sizes - 	 - 	 - - 2,024 7,277 78 

Cadlan - Bituminous 	............. - 	 - 	 57,963 57,405 83,182 32,073 - 

Domestic and lignite - 	 - 	 - - - - - 

Coke - From coal 	..................... - 	 - 	 34,613 39 11,073 98 1,194 
Petroleum 	..................... - 	 - 	 - - 8,022 21 ,772 - 

Total - Coal and Coke 	................ - 	 - 	 92,656 57,654 134,393 71,055 20,149 
Cumulative Total (Jan.-Dec. md ) .... - 	 - 	 1,125,986 838,418 1,564,003 878,168 289, 039 

(a) Inclulee Northern Ontario and Northern Quebec. 

(b) Inclulee Northstern Ontario. 
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(a) 	
Ottawa 	Toronto lorthern 

(b) 
Western 	

Windsor 
Ontario 	Saskat- 	British 

Manitoba 	Alberta CANLI 
Area 	Area Area krA,1 	Area Qec 	chewan 	Columbia eb  

(Short tone) 

35 	2 	5,636 - 	 - 6,000 	- 	 - 	 - 	 205 6,209 

- 	 54 	3(14 386 	- 11,832 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 11,912 

542 7,182 3,805 6,326 - 18,668 130 - - - 18,798 

60 177 - - 219 2,643 798 - - - 3,441 

76 1 1108 622 - 310 2,760 - - - - 2,760 

6',501 36,758 170,403 21,361 132,968 472,200 124 - - - 472,324 

20,284 4,954 45,750 2,288 7,577 92,619 3 - - 77 92,905 

1,053 212 10,504 15,176 4,900 42,724 42 - - - 42,766 

21,447 32,250 347 - 
- 170,109 14,565 160 219 24,547 325,058 

- - - 24,423 - 24,1.23 37,755 64,747 70,832 174 142,931 

80,753 47 147,534 223 3,335 244,257 1,051 - 1,013 8,543 289,516 
- 

- 9,504 - 5 40,305 - - - 1,065 42,268 

127,601 83,344 403,400  70,183 140,314 1,i 28,628 49,468 64,907 22,064 35,511 1,450,888 

!,344,265 1,041,047 4,007,410 738,783 1,734,539 13,408,154 439,949 561,399 155,419 571,155 17,1901480 
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